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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Gardenwick Road, south of

C/1 of Summorson Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3" Election District

2™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(6512 Gardenwick Road)

Dr. Kenneth and Mrs. Friedman
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-013-A

x % ok ok ok k ok * k k ok % % % % %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Dr. Kenneth and Mrs.
Friedman. The variance request 1s for property located at 6512 Gardenwick Road. The variance
request 1s from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a rear yard setback of 18 feet in licu of the required 30 feet for an addition. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioners state that their three bedroom house is no longer sufficient for their growing family.
Orthodox Jewish laws necessitate kosher kitchens with space for dairy/meat sinks, cabinets for
all dishes for each and the existing kitchen is not feasible. They are unable to move out of the
Orthodox Jewish community to a larger home.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment letter was received from the Office

of Planning dated August 1, 2006. That office does not oppose the request, as it will have no

- impacts on the neighboring properties or the surrounding community.
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in

residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as 1n the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the

County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on July 23, 2006 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,

safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 15™ day of August, 2006, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 18 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for
an addition be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time

is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

3@;\;\, N ¢
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

Counry Executive Zoning Commissioner

-August 15, 2006

DR. KENNETH AND MRS. FRIEDMAN
6512 GARDENWICK ROAD
- BALTIMORE MD 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-013-A
Property: 6512 Gardenwick Road -

Dear Dr. and Mrs. Friedman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very mﬂy yours,
% N . W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

&% County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 [ Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (S (2 Gwclwuﬁdc__ -

which is presently zoned QB Y

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

| made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IB6 2, 2 C . / ) BC2R. —}—D

q?é?w\w— A ASPRYALD SETehcik of 18 T
LIEL OF THes  REQURSP So &1 (‘%w:_ A A—Dol%bw.

of the zoning regUIations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. :

-

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and-restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zonlng law for Balhmnre County.

_|I

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the iegal nwner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
De. CernNet S. TRisdpm AN

Name - Type or Print | Name - Ty r Print
Signature Signatu@(mc

£ Mas. Mbeis Fricoman

Address " Telephone No. «  Name - T;'T or,Prj
. r.
City 7 State Zip Code Signature {fL
Attorney For Petitioner: i ' V- C;A"M_EJ\\N‘C- < o Jo &Yool
ress Telephone No.
_ Eﬁvﬂmbmf’ MD 21209
Name .- Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
WE’ | 6‘*3 ACEVE™
Company Name
Address . ) “Telephone N]::. | .Address } Telephnne No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or fuund to he required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . ___ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing;.advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ~ — v

o SN L | -
- i -
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Zoning Cummlssmner of Baltlmure County

CASE NO. 0 7'@1& | Reviewed By %M/V\Date - D\Q
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance 1

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
fallows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at LS Qerdenwicc Qoad

Address
Raimore /MDD S OY
City l State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

[. Three wed coom house nob cuREfeny for %rcuﬂlg @fkmiy_

2 ortnodox Jewish lowvs necessitole kosher Eitcheng
w'{'h/\ S‘Oﬂ-te_ go( Ol:hru) /MC-GC{" S:/Ll”-'s;, cabtaets "F?r

o (| ctS hes 6( é’—"'—Um-—-E-«FlS"h(\ﬂ k:-f‘cl/\&/\ ot feas ble .

®e.>. UnaBle 4o Move ount of —H/Ug_, Or—rh_odox
jewTGk Gommun7+11 ‘o [owr'?-er" hom<_ .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature S gnatufe/
KGNNE“'ﬂA— S ' ‘ﬁﬁt@mﬁﬂ ,DC . Nﬂ»ﬂl"ﬂ— F}—*feﬁmﬂ
ame -

Name - 1ype or Print ype or Print

-ﬁ—--q—ﬂ--———---——_--H—ﬂ---—_---——--—---.-H----—---i---p--__----—u--——-—--—‘---——---'ﬁ----—‘--—:-----

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this f%ay Of 5 ;qye’ 2 | , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of ,N?Iand, in and for the County aforesaid, personeﬂ'ly appeared

Ty S - @ﬂuw - Marcn Frsedmnpr

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal ; Z
otary Public
My Commission Expirt@/’%‘“ { , Loe P

REV 10/25/01
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Af ﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at S22 Borde naic \C \ng‘a

Address f
Ra\Nmere A1) 91307
City .. / - State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fniluwing ar;a the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Adm_inistrative
Variance at the-abhove address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

-

%pow;w& Ca_m“‘-( , | o
;&h Iq“(_‘os_.; yIecessS/ e o |
Q. Or¥hodoY Newd o mead s/ks: cablaets

3 Jaadole = move oot of Yhe orthodoY
Sewish ‘c@mmuﬁf*‘r\/ o lwa ?f home

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature&fw _ - éignaygl %/_/
' |

Kot S. TrigPman , DC acla ¥ riedman

Name - Type or Print - Name - Type or Print

- O W W e o e sl A e m__---———-----—-——ﬂ.-----—_‘----H_—_---.—————-----—_-“---———ﬂ---———ﬁ---'—‘l
— — —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;{’# day off::;""-, 2004 , . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Kewhery S. Er/epna’ = /faecn Zfﬁéhw%

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

A q":-* L-:;*h‘. | ' fr E ! !
LN '- - d :‘. ) ..
. . a otary Public

My Commission Expires @M&- ] _ 706 ‘?C—
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at &SIL Grenenm e Ro Bacrimane 21209
which is presently zoned __ (D2 S -8

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

d art hereof, hereb tition f vVari om Secti :
made a p reof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ;5-5Ol-3 C \BCZQ\ 0

13':”2““:1— A 2@&%%0 S RA L. OF /9_ﬂ~/~ | pJ L(E«%
fﬂC THE EEQU e 301C1\. Q:,L A ADDATION

LY

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We: do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Conftract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Dl KenneTH S . FrRisDMAN

Name - Type or Print Nane?pe or Print fZ/‘

Signature Signature
: _ Meas. Mdanrn QIG’F‘MH—N

Address Telephone No. Nam - Tprint |

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: - o INA ¢ \Q@,J ‘1!0*‘4 4-021!
Address Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print City Y State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacled:

Signature e ———————————————

) SHme RS A&

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having heen formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zuninngummissinner of Baltimore County,

this - day of ) , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing; advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ~ -7

- ;- -
—— - -
-

Zoning Commissiongr of Balhmore County

3 s Reviewed By “Date- - | -J|\u'0)0

CASE NOu il PRSIV
Estimated Posting Date /-1 * 1% D b

reviosolie . [\ 0b
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Zoning Description
6512 Gardenwick Road

Beginning at a point on the west side of Gardenwick Road which 1s 60' wide at the
distance of 400" +/- south of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street, Summerson Road, which is 60' wide. Being Lot #9, Block D, Section 24 in
the subdivision of Pickwick, as recorded i Baltimore County Plat Book #29, Foho
#32 contaimng 6540.00 square feet. Also known as 6512 Gardenwick Road and

located in the 3™ Election District, 2* Councilmanic District.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEiRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE@ROPMENT MANAGEMENT
| * ZONING REVIEW | |

ADMINIS TRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-} Oy - | -A Address S 12 G'ME:N\U\ L(< 25’( ‘

Contact Person: J . H&‘ﬂ—i"-{: | Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Nam
Filing Date: _ r]_" (0 Postirig Date: 1-L30% Closing Date:* 37 Ok

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It.should remain.there through the closing
date. - .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to fite
- aformal request for a public hearing: Please understand that: even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not:complete on the closing date. © -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. .He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that:must go to.a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigh on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, fime and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

k— . —_ - - ——

-Petith;ner: This Part of the"l':én:m is for“tl{eq.Sigﬁ Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 07- O/_?; -A Address 65‘-’ T Gﬁﬂpc—_.\)w ! c.,é Et?{ "

T

Petitioner's Name _K . FQLE:{) AA R rJ | Telephone EH O *C{‘B’k-—- O 21|

Posting Date: LY 0 Closing Date: F-1d\o
VAR1A |

Wording for Sign: o Perit - 4 | ﬁéﬁg_\fﬁ@ SeTRpK. o 1Y 7C‘f
[P LIE ofF He LW ED 30 fc+ f;:gﬂ_ A
Ady Traw) .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
\ ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising 1s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number; ° O [ 2)
Petitioner: ___-&NM?'T}(" S . Treiesp min
Address or Location: __[,{1Y Garoeawmsicle ?—P_@ﬂ'ﬂt nenE MP 21209

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ KeNNETH S, =DM AN
Address: S 12 (arrienwcy PP

- Bar(mots— MDD 212209

Telephone Number: 4(0 $8Y 0 2|

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director
County Executive Departmens of Permils and
AUQUSt 8, 2006 Development Management

Dr. Kenneth s. Friedman
Mrs. Marla Friedman
6512 Gardenwick Road
Baltimore, MD 21209

Dear Dr. and Mrs. Friedman:
RE: Case Number: 07-013-A, 6512 Gardenwick Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 14, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. -

Very truly yours,

. Cul 2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 { Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
wivwy baltimorecountymd.gov

I I . I I




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DT E: July 31, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenned%upervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 31, 2006

Item Nos. 06-010, 06-176, O7~012§§13;>
016, 017, 018,020, 021, 022, and 823

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed th:: subject Zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK :CEN:clw
co. File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07282006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2006
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, Il |
Director, Office of Planning RE CE i VE f ;

SUBJECT: 6512 Gardenwick Road AUG 0 2 2005

INFORMATION: ZON/ R

ftem Number:  7-013 NG CUMM/ N

Petitioner: Dr. Kenneth and Mrs. Maria Friedman

Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The petitioners request a rear yard setback variance of 18 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet to
construct a 2-story room addition.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request, as it will have no impacts on the
neighboring properties or the surrounding community.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-
887-3480.

| Prepared by: . k cdi12,
DPivision Chief: X / _,1?,«/
| AFK/LL: CM -
. WADEVREV\ZAC\7-013.doc
&




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor | - Q JDriven io Lazel | Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, L. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Marj;land Department of Transportation

Date: 7. 2,1+ {7

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:. Baltimore County

Baltimore County-Office of - | _ temNo. /3 ¢ M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

‘Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 A

oteven D, Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




_SDQ\L %JM \ ’Agko | '

— | - |
\m ?(‘\M\(\Qﬂ‘% NMoNL S Coase d 2V Ne

| \D\J\\dx\c\% Qeas WM WS oagl Lae GO oY GQQ&

'\‘D O(\v\ tﬁ )“\Q;\(\ Q\Cﬁ‘b
/\Y\O(\\L\ \J\OQ.)
s
Sllie  wAeaw - T /9%
> DEEE YaGeny
QJDC‘\CKQ:)\ “\:’EY\YM"_

(a5 g




08/28/2006 09:52 FAX 301 984 8015 UNIVERSAL TITLE,LLC ¥002/002

‘t
LOT 20

SAZW20E  £9.99

T k. Uy e Grlemml T s sl
T Wypyep—y,  sag

1O DRAINAGE
~—& UTILITY EASEMENT

.
e Iy T T -

JLOT 9

4

Wi DECK
i

'© LOT &

;
\:
3

L= 6134 R= 2970.00
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TAX MAP 18, PARCEL. 43A LOT @
DEEDD REFERENCE : LIBER: 6075, BOLIO + 454

PLAT REFERENCE: 8OOK 39, FOLIC 32

NOTE

THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOGD ZONE C° ARBA OF |
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OWNERS CERTIFICATE:
The requicements of Section 72-B Artuele

NOTE:

NOTE;

APPROVED

nia _ Surveyor of the State of Maryland do hereby certity
S BN STREETS andior ROADS shown herson and COORDINATES and BEARINGS shewn on 17 of the Annclated Code of Maryland Flack oy ...on _.__! has boen laid sut and PWWOO_P._.mm
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Baltimere County Depariment of

Permits and Development Managsment
.. County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Tcmc.m., I‘vm 21204

Aﬁgﬂﬁon:

Ladieé and Gentlemen:

- This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requ'i;ed' oy law

‘were pasted conspmucusly on the pmperty located at
17 ARD ERI NI CI )
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o e

&S!Z G&RQ&R{WJGK 20
Sosrrr 7/23 /06

e BRI /576

The sign(s) were posted on _ 7/ 23 [ ObL .

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

1,._, f 7 723/

(Slgﬂﬂ.ﬂ.lfa of Slgﬂ G %= and Date)

cHaro &. Mor=rtan]

(Printed Name)
G4 DELLWQQQ D@.
(Address) |

_ -

*1 - /=ales =, ANp Zi1od7

(City, State, Zip Code)

(4e) &79-3127

(Telephons Number




